
 
 

ALLEGATO 1- Study programme for students enrolled in the academic year 2023-2024 – Master degree 

course in ACCOUNTING, FINANCE AND BUSINESS CONSULTING 

 

MASTER DEGREE COURSE IN 

ACCOUNTING, FINANCE AND BUSINESS CONSULTING 

(CURRICULUM ACCOUNTING, CONTROL AND CORPORATE FINANCE) 

Study programme for students enrolled in the academic year 2023-2024 

1st YEAR 

MANDATORY UNITS CREDITS HOURS 

LABORATORY: APPLIED EXCEL 3 21 

CORPORATE REPORTING AND GROUP ACCOUNTING 9 63 

ORGANIZATIONS, MARKETS AND COMPETITION 6 42 

SUSTAINABLE STRATEGIES AND ORGANIZATION (INTEGRATED 

COURSE) 
12 84 

FINANCIAL MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS 9 63 

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE: DESIGN AND MECHANISMS 6 42 

ENTREPRENEURIAL FINANCE AND BUSINESS PLAN 6 42 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND CONTRACTS LAW 9 63 

2nd YEAR 

MANDATORY UNITS CREDITS HOURS 

LABORATORY: SOFT SKILLS 3 21 

BUSINESS VALUATION AND INVESTMENT BANKING 9 63 

BUSINESS ANALYTICS AND BIG DATA FOR FINANCIAL 

INFORMATION 
6 42 

ECONOMICS OF INNOVATION 6 42 

MANAGEMENT CONTROL 6 42 

15 ADDITIONAL FREE-CHOICE CREDITS 

(suggested list) 
AUDITING 6 42 

RESTRUCTURING AND TURNAROUND STRATEGIES 6 42 

ADVANCED TOPICS IN ACCOUNTING 6 42 

SUSTAINABILITY ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING 9 63 

DIRITTO DELLE CRISI DI IMPRESA 6 42 



ADVANCED TOPICS IN BANKING 9 63 

COMPLIANCE AND ANTI MONEY LAUNDERING 6 42 

LEAN BANKING 6 42 

TAX PLANNING AND TRANSFER PRICING 9 63 

STAGE 6  

FINAL THESIS/DISSERTATION 15  

 

 

 

CORSO DI LAUREA MAGISTRALE 

ACCOUNTING, FINANCE AND BUSINESS CONSULTING 

 (CURRICULUM CONSULENZA E DIREZIONE AZIENDALE) 

Percorso formativo per gli studenti immatricolati nell’anno accademico 2023-2024 

1° ANNO 

INSEGNAMENTI OBBLIGATORI CREDITI HOURS 

GOVERNO DEI GRUPPI E BILANCIO CONSOLIDATO 12 84 

DIRITTO COMMERCIALE APPLICATO 9 63 

STRATEGIA E ORGANIZZAZIONE AZIENDALE 9 63 

MATEMATICA FINANZIARIA 6 42 

TASSAZIONE E FINANZIAMENTI PUBBLICI 6 42 

ENTREPRENEURIAL FINANCE AND BUSINESS PLAN 6 42 

DIRITTO TRIBUTARIO APPLICATO 9 63 

LABORATORIO: EXCEL APPLICATO 3 21 

2° ANNO 

INSEGNAMENTI OBBLIGATORI CREDITI HOURS 

BUSINESS VALUATION AND INVESTMENT BANKING 9 63 

TECNICA PROFESSIONALE 6 42 

PARTENARIATI PUBBLICO-PRIVATI PER GLI INVESTIMENTI E I 

SERVIZI 
6 42 

12 CREDITI A LIBERA SCELTA 

(lista suggerita) 
AUDITING 6 42 

RESTRUCTURING AND TURNAROUND STRATEGIES 6 42 

ADVANCED TOPICS IN ACCOUNTING 6 42 



SUSTAINABILITY ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING 9 63 

DIRITTO DELLE CRISI DI IMPRESA 6 42 

ADVANCED TOPICS IN BANKING 9 63 

COMPLIANCE AND ANTI MONEY LAUNDERING 6 42 

LEAN BANKING 6 42 

TAX PLANNING AND TRANSFER PRICING 9 63 

TIROCINIO OBBLIGATORIO 12  

TESI 15  

 

 

 

 

MASTER DEGREE COURSE IN 

ACCOUNTING, FINANCE AND BUSINESS CONSULTING 

(CURRICULUM BANKING AND FINANCE) 

Study programme for students enrolled in the academic year 2023-2024 

1st YEAR 

MANDATORY UNITS CREDITS HOURS 

LABORATORY: CODING 3 21 

CORPORATE REPORTING AND GROUP ACCOUNTING 9 63 

MATHEMATICS FOR FINANCE 6 42 

FINANCIAL AND INSURANCE ECONOMICS 6 42 

CAPITAL MARKETS AND RISK MANAGEMENT AND COMPLIANCE 

(INTEGRATED COURSE) 
12 84 

CAPITAL MARKETS LAW 6 42 

ECONOMETRICS FOR CREDIT AND MARKET RISK 9 63 

BANK ACCOUNTING AND INTERNAL AUDIT 6 42 

2nd YEAR 

MANDATORY UNITS CREDITS HOURS 

LABORATORY: SOFT SKILLS 3 21 

BUSINESS VALUATION AND INVESTMENT BANKING 

 
9 63 

ESG ANALYSIS AND SUSTAINABLE FINANCE 6 42 

PERSONAL FINANCE 6 42 

COMPUTATIONAL FINANCE AND ASSET MANAGEMENT 9 63 



15 ADDITIONAL FREE-CHOICE CREDITS 

(suggested list) 
AUDITING 6 42 

RESTRUCTURING AND TURNAROUND STRATEGIES 6 42 

ADVANCED TOPICS IN ACCOUNTING 6 42 

SUSTAINABILITY ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING 9 63 

DIRITTO DELLE CRISI DI IMPRESA 6 42 

ADVANCED TOPICS IN BANKING 9 63 

COMPLIANCE AND ANTI MONEY LAUNDERING 6 42 

LEAN BANKING 6 42 

TAX PLANNING AND TRANSFER PRICING 9 63 

STAGE 6  

FINAL THESIS/DISSERTATION 15  

 


